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17.4 Summary statistics of manufactures, 1962-71 

Year 

1962 
1963 

1964 
1965 

1966 
1967 

1968 
1969 

1970 
1971 

1962 
1963 

1964 
1965 

1966 
1967 

1968 
1969 

1970 
1971 

Estab
lish
ments 
No. 

33,414 
33,119 

33,630 
33,310 

33,377 
33,267 

32,643 
32,669 

31,928 
31,908 

33,414 
33,119 

33,630 
33,310 

33,377 
33,267 

32,643 
32,669 

31,928 
31,908 

Activity 

Manufacturing activity 
Production 
Number 

974,376 
1,003,566 

1,057,502 
1,115,892 

1,172,943 
1,168,651 

1,160,226 
1,189,887 

1,167,063 
1,167,810 

and related workers 
Man- Wages 
hours $'000 
paid 
'000 

2,071,376 
2,137,977 

2,265,188 
2,384,002 

2,498,012 
2,478,916 

2,458,791 
2,515,183 

2,450,058 
2,448,419 

Total activity 

Working owners 
and partners 
Number With

drawals 
$'000 

17,228 
16,030 

15,747 
14,620 

13,894 
13,377 

12,084 
11,583 

10,760 
10,286 

60,744 
59,426 

60,098 
59,457 

60,076 
59,187 

58,798 
59,128 

58,605 
60,939 

3,834,514 
4,095,916 

4,513,633 
5,012,345 

5,575,206 
5,869,085 

6,278,429 
6,921,525 

7,232,256 
7,819,050 

Cost of 
fuel and 
electri
city 
$'000 

540,447 
564,387 

615,108 
675,641 

731,726 
759,780 

808,764 
860,525 

903,264 
1,000,243 

Total employees 

Number 

1,389,516 
1,425,440 
1,491,257 
1,570,299 

1,646,024 
1,652,827 

1,642,352 
1,675,332 

1,637,001 
1,628,404 

Salaries 
and 
wages 
$•000 

6,096,174 
6,495,289 

7,080,939 
7,822,925 

8,695,890 
9,254,190 

9,905,504 
10,848,341 

11,363,712 
12,129,897 

Cost of 
materials 
and 
supplies 
used 
$•000 

13,974,877 
15,337,534 

16,928,476 
18,622,213 

20,642,695 
21,371,785 

23,090,970 
25,383,484 

25,699,999 
27,661,379 

Cost of 
materials 
and 
supplies 
used and 
goods 
purchased 
for resale 
$•000 

16,118,144 
17,558,196 

19,467,898 
21,563,010 

24,195,610 
25,546,764 

27,546,942 
30,347,637 

30,805,904 
33,462,590 

Value of 
shipments 
of goods 
of own 
manu
facture 
$'000 

25,790,087 
28,014,888 

30,856,099 
33,889,425 

37,303,455 
38,955,389 

42,061,555 
45,930,438 

46,380,935 
50,275,917 

Value of 
shipments 
and other 
revenue 
$•000 

28,473,319 
30,823,107 

34,071,578 
37,638,412 

41,722,527 
44,143,808 

47,646,657 
52,130,615 

52,886,022 
57,479,421 

Value 
added 
$'000 

11,429,644 
12,272,734 

13,535,991 
14,927,764 

16,351,740 
17,005,696 

18,332,204 
20,133,593 

20,047,801 
21,737,514 

Value 
added 
$'000 

11,986,666 
12,875,073 

14,247,184 
15,785,311 

17,260,256 
18,049,639 

19,483,614 
21,456,276 

21,417,748 
23,187,881 


