17.4 Summary statistics of manufactures, 1962-71

Year	Estab- lish- ments No.	Activity		
	23.000			

_	IVQ.₄	Manufactu	ring activity		_			
			and related w	vorkers	Cost of fuel and electri- city \$'000	Cost of materials and supplies used \$'000	Value of shipments of goods of own manu- facture \$'000	Value added \$'000
		Number	Man- hours paid '000	Wages \$'000				
1962 1963	33,414 33,119	974,376 1,003,566	2,071,376 2,137,977	3,834,514 4,095,916	540,447 564,387	13,974,877 15,337,534	25,790,087 28,014,888	11,429,644 12,272,734
1964 1965	33,630 33,310	1,057,502 1,115,892	2,265,188 2,384,002	4,513,633 5,012,345	615,108	16,928,476 18,622,213	30,856,099 33,889,425	13,535,991 14,927,764
1966 1967	33,377 33,267	1,172,943	2,498,012 2,478,916	5,575,206 5,869,085	731.726 759,780	20,642,695 21,371,785	37,303,455 38,955,389	16,351,740 17,005,696
1968 1969	32,643 32,669	1,160,226	2.458,791 2,515,183	6,278,429 6,921,525	808,764 860,525	23,090,970 25,383,484	42,061,555 45,930,438	18,332,204 20,133,593
1970 1971	31,928 31,908	1.167.063	2,450,058 2,448,419	7,232,256 7,819,050	903,264 1,000,243	25,699,999 27,661,379	46,380,935 50,275,917	20,047,801 21,737,514
		Total activity Working owners Total employees and partners						
				Total employees		Cost of materials	Value of shipments	Value added
		Number	With- drawals \$'000	Number	Salaries and wages \$'000	and supplies used and goods purchased for resale \$'000	and other revenue \$'000	\$'000
1962 1963	33,414 33,119	17,228 16,030	60,744 59,426	1,389,516	6,096,174 6,495,289	16,118,144 17,558,196	28,473,319 30,823,107	11,986,666
1964 1965	33,630 33,310	15,747 14,620	60,098 59,457	1,491,257	7,080,939 7,822,925	19,467,898 21,563,010	34,071,578 37,638,412	14,247,184 15,785,311
1966 1967	33,377 33,267	13,894 13,377	60,076 59,187	1,646,024	8,695,890 9,254,190	24,195,610 25,546,764	41,722,527 44,143,808	17,260,256 18,049,639
1968 1969	32,643 32,669	12,084 11,583	58.798 59,128	1.642.352 1.675.332	9,905,504 10,848,341	27,546,942 30,347,637	47,646,657 52,130,615	19,483,614 21,456,276
1970 1971	31,928 31,908	10,760 10,286	58,605 60,939	1,637,001	11,363,712	30,805,904 33,462,590	52,886,022 57,479,421	21,417,748 23,187,881